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1. Installation & Use

1.1 Light modes

The Ara Lamp has four light modes. 

1) Pull the pull cord switch (4) once to switch on the warm white light
2) Pull once more to switch on the dim light
3) Pull once more to switch on the RGB cycle light, which constantly changes the color of the light
4) To set the light on a specific color, use the hold function by pulling the cord when the light has the 

preferred color to keep the color constant
5) Pull the cord a final time to turn off the lamp

1.2 Use of the lamp

• Lamp is charged using 5V DC USB power outlet. USB-C input is located under the protective lid 
underneath the lampshade.

• Charging cable is included with the lamp. Charge time from empty to full app. 2.5 hrs.
• Please fully charge the lamp before first use
• The lamp can be taken apart for smaller pack size.  

To disassemble the lamp for transportation,  
unscrew the Steel Stand (2) from the PP lampshade (1),  
and the Steel Base (3) from the Steel Stand (2)  
by rotating them counterclockwise.  
Use the carrybag included to store the lamp  
during transportation.

• Lamp is water resistant to IP44.
• Do not stare directly into the light source. This can be harmful to the eyes.

2. Cleaning & maintenance

Lamp can be cleaned with water or a damp rag.
Do not use corrosive liquids to clean the lamp as this might damage the lamp.

3. Light Source: LED

Light source and control gear is not replaceable.  
This would introduce weak points in the construction,  
that could reduce the lifetime of the product.

4. Disassembly & Disposal

Instruction for removal of light source and control gear 
by market surveillance authorities:

1) Follow the steps under “1. Installation & Use” to disassemble the steel stand, base and lampshade.

2) Remove the upper part of the PP lampshade (1) from the base part to access the light source. The two 
parts are glued together . Use force, or the flat part of a screwdriver to separate them if necessary 

 Instruction for disassembly of lamp for disposal of components 
 when lamp has reached the end of its usable life:  
 - See steps 1-4 above

1. PP lampshade
2. Steel Stand
3. Steel Base
4. Pull Cord Switch
5. USB-C cable

Carrybag included

 

1.

4.

3.

2. 5.

3) Unscrew screws whilst holding light 
source in place

4) Cut needed wires to remove the required 
components for testing
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7) Dispose of PP and steel components according to local regulations.

5. Technical Data

3.7V                  , 3W

Battery: 3.7V                  , 1800 mAh Li-Ion

USB Input: 5V                  , 0.5A

                       Class 3 appliance

Degree of protection: 
The product is waterproof to IP44

5) Cut wires and remove screws to allow 
removal of electronics on circuit board. Dispose 
of electronics according to local regulations

6) Disconnect and cut wires to allow removal of 
battery. Dispose of battery according to local 
regulations.
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1. Installation und Verwendung 

1.1 Lichtmodi:

Die Ara Lampe verfügt über vier Lichtmodi. 

1) Ziehen Sie einmal am Zugschalter (4), um warmweißes Licht einzuschalten
2) Ziehen Sie erneut, um gedämpftes Licht einzuschalten
3) Ziehen Sie erneut, um das RGB-Zykluslicht einzuschalten, in dem sich die Farbe des Lichts 

durchgehend ändert
4) Um das Licht auf eine bestimmte Farbe einzustellen, verwenden Sie die Haltefunktion; ziehen Sie 

hierzu an der Schnur, wenn das Licht die gewünschte Farbe hat, und diese Farbe wird konstant 
beibehalten

5) Ziehen Sie ein letztes Mal an der Schnur, um die Lampe auszuschalten

1.2 Verwendung der Lampe:

• Die Lampe wird über einen 5 V-DC/USB-Anschluss aufgeladen. Der USB-C-Eingang befindet sich 
unter dem Schutzdeckel unter dem Lampenschirm

• Ein Ladekabel liegt der Lampe bei. Ladezeit von leer bis voll ca. 2,5 Std.
• Bitte laden Sie die Lampe vor der ersten Verwendung vollständig auf
• Die Lampe kann für eine kleinere Packgröße zerlegt werden
 Um die Lampe für den Transport zu demontieren, schrauben  

Sie den Lampenständer (2) vom Lampenschirm (1) und den  
Sockel (3) vom Lampenständer (2) ab, indem Sie sie gegen  
den Uhrzeigersinn drehen. Verwenden Sie die mitgelieferte  
Tragetasche, um die Lampe für den Transport zu verstauen.

• Die Lampe ist wasserdicht nach IP44
• Nicht direkt in die Lichtquelle blicken. Dies kann die Augen schädigen.

1. Lampenschirm aus Polypropylen
2. Lampenständer aus Stahl
3. Sockel aus Stahl
4. Zugschalter
5. USB-C-Kabel
6. Tragetasche

1.

4.

3.

2. 5.

2. Reinigung und Pflege:

Die Lampe kann mit Wasser oder einem feuchten Tuch gereinigt werden.
Verwenden Sie zur Reinigung der Lampe keine korrosiven Flüssigkeiten, da diese die Lampe 
beschädigen können.

3. Lichtquelle: LED

Die Lichtquelle und das Steuergerät können nicht ausgetauscht werden. 
Dies würde Schwachstellen in der Konstruktion verursachen, 
die die Lebensdauer des Produkts verkürzen können.

4. Demontage und Entsorgung

Anweisungen für die Entfernung der Lichtquelle und des Steuergeräts  
durch Marktüberwachungsbehörden:

1) Befolgen Sie zur Demontage des Lampenständers, des Sockels und des Lampenschirms die Schritte 
unter „1. Installation und Verwendung“.

2) Nehmen Sie den oberen Teil des Lampenschirms (1) vom unteren Teil ab, um an die Lichtquelle 
zu gelangen. Die beiden Teile sind zusammengeklebt.  Ggf. mit Gewalt oder dem flachen Teil eines 
Schraubendrehers trennen. 

 Anleitung zur Demontage der Lampe zur Entsorgung von Komponenten, 
 wenn die Lampe das Ende ihrer Nutzungsdauer erreicht hat:
 - Siehe Schritte 1–4 oben

3) Lösen Sie die Schrauben und halten Sie dabei 
die Lichtquelle fest.

4) Schneiden Sie die erforderlichen Drähte ab, um 
die für den Test erforderlichen Komponenten zu 
entfernen.
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7) Entsorgen Sie Polypropylen- und Stahlkomponenten gemäß den örtlichen Vorschriften.

5. Technische Daten

3.7V                  , 3W

Batterie: 3.7V                  , 1800 mAh Li-Ion

USB-Eingang: 5V                  , 0.5A

                       Gerät der Klasse 3

Schutzklasse: 
Das Produkt ist wasserdicht nach IP44

5) Schneiden Sie die Drähte ab und entfernen 
Sie die Schrauben, um die Elektronik auf der 
Leiterplatte entfernen zu können. Entsorgen 
Sie die Elektronik gemäß den örtlichen 
Vorschriften.

6) Trennen Sie die Drähte und schneiden Sie sie 
ab, um die Batterie zu entfernen. Entsorgen Sie 
die Batterie gemäß den örtlichen Vorschriften.
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1. Installation og brug 

1.1 Lysindstillinger:

Ara-lampen har fire lysindstillinger. 

1) Træk i trækafbryderen (4) én gang for at tænde det varme hvide lys
2) Træk endnu en gang for at tænde dæmpet belysning
3) Træk endnu en gang for at tænde RGB-cykluslyset, som konstant skifter farve
4) For at indstille lyset til en bestemt farve skal du bruge hold-funktionen ved at trække i ledningen, 

når lyset har den foretrukne farve, så farven holdes konstant
5) Træk i ledningen en sidste gang for at slukke lampen

1.2 Brug af lampen

• Lampen oplades ved hjælp af et 5 V DC USB-udtag. USB-C-indgangen er placeret under 
beskyttelsesdækslet under lampeskærmen.

• Ladekabel medfølger til lampen. Opladningstid fra tom til fuld ca. 2,5 timer.
• Oplad lampen helt, inden du bruger den første gang.
• Lampen kan skilles ad, så den fylder mindre. For at adskille
 lampen til transport skal stålstativet (2) skrues af 
 PP-lampeskærmen (1), og stålsoklen (3) af stålstativet (2) 
 ved at dreje dem mod uret. Brug den medfølgende 
 transporttaske til opbevaring af lampen under transport.

• Lampen er vandtæt i henhold til IP44.
• Kig ikke direkte ind i lyskilden. Det kan være skadeligt for øjnene.

1. PP-lampeskærm
2. Stålstativ
3. Stålsokkel
4. Trækafbryder
5. USB-C-kabel
6. Transporttaske

 

1.

4.

3.

2. 5.

2. Rengøring og vedligeholdelse:

Lampen kan rengøres med vand eller en fugtig klud.
Brug ikke ætsende væsker til at rengøre lampen, da det kan beskadige lampen.

3. Lyskilde: LED

Lyskilden og kontroludstyret kan ikke udskiftes. 
Det ville medføre svage punkter i konstruktionen, 
som kan reducere produktets levetid.

4. Demontering og bortskaffelse

Vejledning fra markedsovervågningsmyndighederne angående fjernelse  
af lyskilder og kontroludstyr:

1) Følg trinene under "1. Installation og brug" for at afmontere stålstativ, sokkel og lampeskærm.

2) Fjern den øverste del af PP-lampeskærmen (1) fra soklen for at få adgang til lyskilden. De to dele er 
limet sammen.  Brug kraft, eller brug den flade del af en skruetrækker til at adskille dem. 

 Vejledning i demontering af lampe til bortskaffelse af komponenter, 
 når lampen er udtjent:
 – Se trin 1-4 ovenfor

3) Skru skruerne ud, mens du holder lyskilden  
på plads.

4) Afklip de nødvendige ledninger for at fjerne  
de nødvendige komponenter til test.
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7) PP- og stålkomponenter skal bortskaffes i henhold til lokale bestemmelser.

5. Tekniske data

3.7V                  , 3W

Batteri: 3.7V                  , 1800 mAh Li-Ion

USB-indgang: 5V                  , 0.5A

                       Klasse 3-apparat

Beskyttelsesgrad: 
Produktet er vandtæt i henhold til IP44

5) Klip ledningerne over, og fjern skruerne, 
så elektronikken på printkortet kan fjernes. 
Bortskaf elektronik i henhold til lokale 
bestemmelser.

6) Frakobl og klip ledningerne over, så batteriet 
kan fjernes. Bortskaf batteriet i henhold til lokale 
bestemmelser.
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1. Installation et utilisation 

1. 1  Modes d’éclairage :

La lampe Ara dispose de quatre modes d’éclairage. 

1) Tirez une fois sur l’interrupteur à tirette (4) pour allumer la lumière de couleur blanc chaud.
2) Tirez à nouveau pour allumer la lumière tamisée.
3) Tirez à nouveau pour allumer le cycle de lumière rouge-vert-bleu, qui alterne en permanence entre 

les trois couleurs.
4) Pour régler la lumière sur une couleur spécifique, utilisez la fonction de maintien en tirant sur 

l’interrupteur à tirette lorsque la lampe diffuse la couleur souhaitée.
5) Pour éteindre la lampe, tirez sur l’interrupteur à tirette une dernière fois.

1.2 Utilisation de la lampe :

• Le chargement de la lampe s’effectue à l’aide d’une prise USB 5 V CC. L’entrée USB-C est située sous 
le couvercle de protection sous l’abat-jour.

• Le câble de chargement est fourni avec la lampe. La recharge complète de la batterie 
complètement déchargée prend environ 2,5 heures.

• Veuillez charger complètement la lampe avant la première utilisation.
• La lampe peut être démontée pour prendre moins de place.
 Pour démonter la lampe afin de la transporter, dévissez le pied 
 en acier (2) de l’abat-jour en polypropylène (1) et dévissez la 
 base en acier (3) du pied en acier (2) en les tournant dans le 
 sens inverse des aiguilles d’une montre. Utilisez le sac de 
 transport fourni pour ranger la lampe pendant le transport.

• La lampe est résistante à l’eau avec un indice de protection IP44.
• Ne regardez pas directement la source lumineuse. Cela peut être nocif pour les yeux.

1. Abat-jour en polypropylène
2. Pied en acier
3. Base en acier
4. Interrupteur à tirette
5. Câble USB-C
6. Sac de transport

 

1.

4.

3.

2. 5.

2. Nettoyage et entretien :

La lampe peut être nettoyée avec de l’eau ou un chiffon humide.
N’utilisez pas de liquides corrosifs pour nettoyer la lampe, car cela pourrait l’endommager.

3. Dispositif d’éclairage : LED

] Le dispositif d’éclairage et le dispositif de commande ne peuvent pas être remplacés. 
Toute tentative visant à les remplacer fragiliserait certains éléments de la structure, 
ce qui pourrait réduire la durée de vie du produit.

4. Démontage et mise au rebut

Retrait du dispositif de commande et du dispositif d’éclairage conformément 
aux instructions des autorités de surveillance du marché :

1) Suivez les étapes de la section 1. «  Installation et utilisation » pour démonter le pied en acier, la base 
et l’abat-jour.

2) Retirez la partie supérieure de l’abat-jour en polypropylène (1) de la base pour pouvoir accéder au 
dispositif d'éclairage. Les deux parties sont collées l’une à l’autre.  Séparez-les par la force ou à l’aide de la 
partie plate d’un tournevis si nécessaire. 

 Instructions de démontage de la lampe pour la mise au rebut des composants 
 lorsque la lampe a atteint la fin de sa durée de vie utile :
 - Reportez-vous aux étapes 1 à 4 ci-dessus.

3) Dévissez les vis tout en maintenant le 
dispositif d'éclairage en place.

4) Coupez les câbles nécessaires pour retirer 
les composants requis pour le test.
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7) Mettez au rebut les composants en polypropylène et en acier conformément aux réglementations 
locales.

5. Données techniques

3.7V                  , 3W

Batterie : 3.7V                  , 1800 mAh Li-Ion

Entrée USB : 5V                  , 0.5A

                       Appareil de classe 3

Degré de protection : 
Le produit est résistant à l’eau avec un indice de protection IP44.

5) Coupez les fils et retirez les vis pour 
permettre le retrait des composants 
électroniques de la carte de circuit imprimé. 
Mettez au rebut les composants électroniques 
conformément aux réglementations locales.

6) Débranchez et coupez les câbles pour 
permettre le retrait de la batterie. Mettez 
la batterie au rebut conformément aux 
réglementations locales.
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1. Installatie en gebruik 

1.1 Lichtstanden:

De Ara-lamp heeft vier lichtstanden.  

1) Trek één keer aan de trekkoordschakelaar (4) om het warm-witte licht in te schakelen
2) Trek nog een keer om het dimlicht in te schakelen
3) Trek nogmaals om het RGB-cycluslicht in te schakelen, waarmee de lichtkleur steeds verandert
4) Om het licht op een bepaalde kleur in te stellen, gebruik je de hold-functie. Trek aan het koord 

zodra het licht de gewenste kleur heeft: dan blijft het op die kleur staan
5) Door een laatste keer aan het koord trekken, schakel je de lamp uit

1.2 Gebruik van de lamp:

• De lamp wordt opgeladen via een 5 V DC-USB-aansluiting. De USB-C ingang vind je onder de 
beschermkap onder de lampenkap.

• De lamp wordt geleverd met een oplaadkabel. Oplaadtijd van leeg naar vol 2,5 uur
• Laad de lamp vóór het eerste gebruik volledig op.
• Je kunt de lamp uit elkaar halen, zodat je hem gemakkelijk mee kunt nemen.  

Om de lamp te demonteren, schroef je de stalen standaard (2)  
los van de PP lampenkap (1), en de stalen voet (3) van de  
stalen standaard (2) door deze tegen de klok in te draaien.  
Gebruik de meegeleverde draagtas om de lamp tijdens 
het vervoer op te bergen.

• De lamp is spatwaterdicht tot IP44.
• Kijk nooit rechtstreeks in de lichtbron. Dit kan schadelijk zijn voor de ogen.

1. PP lampenkap
2. Stalen standaard
3. Stalen voet
4. Trekkoordschakelaar
5. USB-C-kabel
6. Draagtas

 

1.

4.

3.
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2. Schoonmaken en onderhoud:

De lamp kan met water of een vochtige doek worden gereinigd.
Gebruik geen agressieve vloeistoffen om de lamp schoon te maken; daarmee kun je hem beschadigen.

3. Lichtbron: LED

De lichtbron en het bedieningsmechanisme zijn niet vervangbaar. 
Er zouden dan zwakke punten in de constructie ontstaan, 
waardoor het product minder lang mee zou gaan.

4. Demontage en verwijdering

Instructie voor verwijdering van lichtbron en bedieningsmechanisme  
door de autoriteiten voor markttoezicht:

1) Volg de stappen onder “1. Installatie en gebruik" om de stalen standaard, voet en lampenkap te 
demonteren.

2) Verwijder het bovenste deel van de PP lampenkap (1) van het voetstuk om bij de lichtbron te komen
De twee delen zijn aan elkaar gelijmd . Trek ze zo nodig krachtig uit elkaar of gebruik de platte kant van 
een schroevendraaier. 

 ] Instructie voor demontage van de lamp voor verwijdering van onderdelen, 
 aan het einde van de gebruiksduur van de lamp:
 - Zie stappen 1-4 hierboven

3) Draai de schroeven los terwijl je de lichtbron 
op zijn plaats houdt.

4) Knip de juiste draden door om de vereiste 
onderdelen voor het testen te verwijderen.
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7) Werp PP- en stalen onderdelen weg volgens de lokale voorschriften.

5. Technische gegevens

3.7V                  , 3W

Batterij: 3.7V                  , 1800 mAh Li-Ion

USB-ingang: 5V                  , 0.5A

                       Klasse 3-apparaat

Beschermingsgraad: 
Het product is spatwaterdicht tot IP44

5) Knip de draden door en haal de schroeven 
eruit om de elektronica op de printplaat te 
kunnen verwijderen. Werp elektronica weg 
volgens de lokale voorschriften.

6) Ontkoppel en knip de draden door om de 
batterij te kunnen verwijderen. Werp de batterij 
weg volgens de lokale voorschriften.
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1. Instalace a použití 

1.1 Světelné režimy:

Lampa Ara má čtyři světelné režimy. 

1) Jedním zatáhnutím za šňůrku vypínače (4) zapnete hřejivé bílé světlo.
2) Následným zatáhnutím za šňůrku vypínače zapnete tlumené světlo.
3) Dalším zatáhnutím zapnete cyklus RGB světla, při kterém se opakovaně střídají barvy.
4) Chcete-li nastavit světlo na konstantní svit v určité barvě, použijte funkci pozastavení, a to 

zatáhnutím za šňůrku ve chvíli, kdy světlo svítí zvolenou barvou.
5) Dalším zatáhnutím za šňůrku lampu zhasnete.

1.2 Použití lampy:

• Lampu nabíjejte z 5V DC USB zásuvky. Vstup USB-C se nachází pod ochranným krytem pod 
stínidlem lampy.

• Nabíjecí kabel je součástí balení lampy. Doba nabíjení z nenabitého stavu do plně nabitého trvá 
přibližně 2,5 hodiny.

• Před prvním použitím lampu plně nabijte.
• Lampu lze rozebrat a snížit tak velikost balení.
 Chcete-li lampu rozebrat za účelem přepravy, odšroubujte 
 ocelový stojan (2) z PP stínidla (1) a ocelovou základnu (3) 
 z ocelového stojanu (2), a to otáčením proti směru 
 hodinových ručiček.  
 Za účelem přepravy lampu uložte do přiložené tašky.

• Lampa je vodotěsná podle stupně krytí IP44.
• Nedívejte se přímo do světelného zdroje. Mohlo by dojít k poškození zraku.

1. PP stínidlo lampy
2. Ocelový stojan
3. Ocelová základna
4. Vypínač se šňůrkou
5. Kabel USB-C
6. Taška
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2. Čištění a údržba:

Lampu lze čistit vodou nebo vlhkým hadříkem. K čištění lampy nepoužívejte korozivní kapaliny,  
mohlo by totiž dojít k jejímu poškození

3. Světelný zdroj: LED

Světelný zdroj a ovládací zařízení nelze vyměnit. 
Mohlo by dojít k oslabení konstrukce a snížení životnosti produktu.

4. Demontáž a likvidace

Pokyny pro odstranění světelného zdroje a ovládacího zařízení stanovené 
orgány pro dohled nad trhem:

1) Demontáž ocelového stojanu, základny a stínidla lampy provádějte podle kroků v části „1. Instalace a 
použití“.

2) Sejměte horní část PP stínidla (1) ze základny, abyste získali přístup ke světelnému zdroji.
Obě části jsou k sobě přilepeny . V případě potřeby je oddělte pomocí síly nebo ploché části šroubováku. 

 Pokyny pro demontáž lampy za účelem likvidace součástí 
 po ukončení životnosti lampy:
 - Viz kroky 1 až 4 výše.

3) Odšroubujte šrouby a přitom přidržujte zdroj 
světla na místě.

4) Odřízněte potřebné vodiče pro odstranění 
požadovaných součástí pro testování.
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7) PP materiál a ocelové komponenty zlikvidujte v souladu s místními předpisy.

5. Technické údaje

3.7V                  , 3W

Battere: 3.7V                  , 1800 mAh Li-Ion

USB vstup: 5V                  , 0.5A

                       Zařízení třídy 3

Stupeň ochrany: 
Výrobek je vodotěsný podle stupně krytí IP44

5) Odřízněte vodiče a vyšroubujte šrouby 
tak, aby bylo možné odstranit elektroniku 
z obvodové desky. Elektroniku zlikvidujte v 
souladu s místními předpisy.

6) Odpojte a odřízněte vodiče, aby bylo možné 
vyjmout baterii. Baterii zlikvidujte v souladu s 
místními předpisy. 1. Installasjon og bruk 

1.1 Lysmoduser:

Ara-lampen har fire lysmoduser. 

1) Trekk i snoren (4) én gang for å slå på det varmhvite lyset.
2) Trekk én gang til for å dempe lyset.
3) Trekk én gang til for å slå på RGB-sykluslyset, som konstant endrer fargen på lyset.
4) For å stille inn lyset på en bestemt farge, bruk hold-funksjonen ved å trekke i snoren når lyset har 

den ønskede fargen.
5) Trekk i snoren en siste gang for å slå av lampen.

1.2 Bruk av lampen:

• Lampen lades med 5 V DC USB-strømuttak. USB C-inngangen befinner seg under 
beskyttelsesdekselet under lampeskjermen.

• Ladekabel følger med lampen. Ladetid fra tomt til fulladet ca. 2,5 t
• Fullad lampen før første gangs bruk.
• Lampen kan tas fra hverandre for en mindre pakkestørrelse.
 For å demontere lampen for transport skrur du ut stålstativet (2) 
 fra PP-lampeskjermen (1) og stålfoten (3) fra stålstativet (2) 
 ved å rotere dem mot klokken. Bruk den medfølgende 
 bærevesken til å oppbevare lampen under transport.

• Lampen er vanntett til IP44.
• Ikke se direkte inn i lyskilden. Dette kan være skadelig for øynene.

1. PP lampeskjerm
2. Stålstativ
3. Stålsokkel
4. Strømbryter med trekksnor
5. USB C-kabel
6. Bæreveske

 

1.

4.

3.

2. 5.
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2. Rengjøring og vedlikehold:

Lampen kan rengjøres med vann eller en fuktig klut.
Ikke bruk etsende væsker til å rengjøre lampen, da dette kan skade lampen.

3. Lyskilde: LED

Lyskilden og kontrollutstyret kan ikke skiftes ut. 
Dette vil føre til svekkede punkter i konstruksjonen som kan redusere 
levetiden til produktet.

4. Demontering og avhending

Instruksjoner for fjerning av lyskilde og kontrollutstyr av myndigheter for 
markedsovervåkning:

1) Følg trinnene under "1. Installasjon og bruk" for demontering av stålstativ, sokkel og lampeskjerm

2) Fjern den øvre delen av PP-lampeskjermen (1) fra sokkelen for å få tilgang til lyskilden. De to delene er 
limt sammen . Bruk makt eller den flate delen av en skrutrekker til å skille dem om nødvendig. 

 Instruksjoner for demontering av lampe for avhending av komponenter 
 når lampen har nådd slutten av sin levetid:
 - Se trinn 1-4 over

3) Skru løs skruene mens du holder lyskilden 
på plass.

4) Kutt nødvendige ledninger for å fjerne deler 
for testing.

7) Kasser PP og stålkomponenter i henhold til lokale forskrifter.

5. Tekniske data

3.7V                  , 3W

Batteri: 3.7V                  , 1800 mAh Li-Ion

USB-inngang: 5V                  , 0.5A

                       Apparat i klasse 3

Beskyttelsesgrad: 
Produktet er vanntett til IP44

5) Kutt ledninger og fjern skruer for å gjøre 
det mulig å fjerne elektronikk på kretskortet. 
Elektronikk skal avhendes i henhold til lokale 
forskrifter.

6) Koble fra og kutt ledningene for å fjerne 
batteriet. Kaste batteriet i henhold til lokale 
forskrifter.
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